Division 10

Logistics and Supply

Chapter 07 – Cellular Telephone Towers

January 2009

POLICY

FORMS/ATTACHMENTS

This General Order shall ensure that no cellular telephone towers are constructed on County-owned property without approval from the Office of Central Services and the Office of Law.

DEFINITIONS

N/A

PROCEDURES

1. General Guidelines

All inquiries by cellular telephone companies regarding installation of a cellular tower on <u>any</u> fire station's property shall be directed to Logistics and Supply.

All requests by fire service facilities for the construction of cellular telephone towers, on property owned by the Prince George's County Government, shall be directed to Logistics and Supply.

Logistics and Supply shall forward all cellular telephone tower requests to the Office of the Fire Chief. Upon receipt, and prior to the installation of any towers on County-owned property, the Fire Chief or his/her designee shall forward the requests to the Office of Central Services and the Office of Law for approval.

REFERENCES

N/A

N/A